

Motor Accident Claim Case No. 19 of 2025

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
Judge, MAC Tribunal cum
District Judge Cooch Behar
(JO Code -WB00584)**

02

17/09/2025

Today is the date fixed for S/R and appearance.

No steps is taken. None appears on call.

In terms of resolution of Cooch Behar Bar Association vide No. CBA/ 2025/ SEPT/ 007 dated 16/09/2025 on account of Viswakarma Puja, for the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix **01/12/2025** for the purpose as it was fixed earlier.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti
**Judge, MAC Tribunal cum District Judge
Cooch Behar**