

M.A.C.C.-19/2025
CNR-WB-CB01-001357-2025

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge, Cooch Behar.
JO Code : WB00584**

Order No. 03, dated 01/12/2025

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

Hajira is filed for the claimant.

No S/R through Court and A/D is received as yet.

Ld. Counsel for the claimant has filed original postal receipts with track reports supported with an affidavit today and the same is kept with the record.

OP Nos. 1 to 3 appear today before this Court by executing separate powers (3) and by separate petitions praying for time for filing W/S on the ground mentioned therein and the same are considered and allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **16.01.2026** for filing W/S by OP Nos. 1 to 3.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti
Judges Claims Tribunal
Cooch-Behar